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SECTIONS: 

A) NUDES (color/monochrome  digital)  
B) PORTRAIT (color/monochrome  digital)  
C) WOMAN MAN CHILD (color/monochrome  digital)  
D) NATURE (color/monochrome  digital)  
E) OPEN COLOR (color digital)  
F) OPEN MONOCHROME (monochrome digital)  
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FIAP Blue Badge for the Best author of the Salon: Bjoern Olav Sagen, Norway 
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Awards Theme A) Nudes 
 

 
FIAP Gold medal - DAVID WHEELER, England, Nude in Quarry 

 

 
FSS Gold medal - Jos BARTHOLMé, Luxembourg, SVITLANA 36 

 



 
FSS Silver medal - Michael Strapec, Ireland, In the light 

 

 
FSS Bronze medal - Jose Agustin Gurruchaga, Spain, solarium 

 



 
Salon Gold medal - Bjoern Olav Sagen, Norway, Ballerina in studio 

 

 
Salon Silver medal - DOMINIQUE BOURDIN, France, Somalie 

 



 
Salon Bronze medal - NESTOR FANOS, Greece, Liliana 3 

 

 
FIAP HM - CHRIS MONCRIEFF, England, Art Figure 

 



 
FIAP HM - derwood pamphilon, England, Nereid 

 

 
Salon HM - Annelie Henn, Germany, On The Rocks 

 



 
Salon HM - aurele De Fauw, Belgium, In de koord 

 

 
Salon HM - Davy Van Gestel, Belgium, Anastya on stairs 

 



 
Salon HM - George Baladakis, Greece, Antonia 2142 

 

 
Salon HM - GEORGE YIALLOURIS, Cyprus, MARTINA 46 

 



 
Salon HM - Gordan Kos, Croatia, Inked skin and inked wall 1 

 

 
Salon HM - Grzegorz Gut, Poland, Weronika 

 



 
Salon HM - Jovana Kuzmanovic, Serbia, Floating Darkness 

 

 
Salon HM - Karel Sevcik, Czech Republic, RTG 

 



 
Salon HM - Manfred Kluger, Germany, sunbath-1 

 

 
Salon HM - Manfred Pillik, Austria, Am Fensterplatz 

 



 
Salon HM - Maria Marangou, Cyprus, Martina 2 

 

 
Salon HM - Mihail Damyanov, Bulgaria, Storm 

 



 
Salon HM - bƻǊōŜǊǘ Iǃǎ, Serbia, Echoes of the Unknown 

 

 
Salon HM - Olivera Uzelac, Serbia, Akt3 

 



 
Salon HM - Tomasz Pisarski, Poland, Roe 

 

 
Salon HM - Zeka Slavisa Stankovic, Serbia, Lolita 

 



 
Salon HM - Zhong An Yu, China, Stretch 
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Awards Theme B) Portrait 
 

 
FIAP Gold medal - Michael Strapec, Ireland, Only two of us 

 



 
Salon Gold medal - Zhong An Yu, China, Double Shadow 

 

 
Salon Silver medal - Elena Turina, Netherlands, collarplain 

 



 
Salon Bronze medal - Aleksandar Alempijevic, Serbia, Asim 

 

 
FIAP HM - Desheng Wang, China, girl from Miao 

 



 
FIAP HM - Mihail Damyanov, Bulgaria, Soap Bubbles 

 

 
Salon HM - Andreu Noguero, Spain, Bodi 02 

 



 
Salon HM - Angelo Di Tommaso, France, Megane 16-24 

 

 
Salon HM - Bjoern Olav Sagen, Norway, She 

 



 
Salon HM - BORIS RAVICH, Israel, Prankster 

 

 
Salon HM - Borislav Milovanovic, Serbia, Garo Cash 

 



 
Salon HM - Claude Simon, Belgium, Amharic Holy Bible 

 

 
Salon HM - Davy Van Gestel, Belgium, Evelien 

 



 
Salon HM - EILEEN MURRAY, England, The pearl earring 

 

 
Salon HM - Francis Gameiro, France, Dragica 

 



 
Salon HM - Gordan Kos, Croatia, Anxiety 

 

 
Salon HM - Istvan Kerekes, Hungary, Irinka and Lisa 

 



 
Salon HM - Kai Lon Tang, Macau, Smoky Lady 4 

 

 
Salon HM - Karel Sevcik, Czech Republic, Play 

 



 
Salon HM - Manfred Kluger, Germany, fashionably dressed-4 

 

 
Salon HM - Maria Marangou, Cyprus, Blue eyes 

 



 
Salon HM - Qitong Wang, China, Carving 

 

 
Salon HM - serge gele, France, smoke 

 



 
Salon HM - Zeka Slavisa Stankovic, Serbia, Autoportret sa modelom 
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Awards Theme C) Woman Man Child 
 

 
FIAP Gold medal - Andreu Noguero, Spain, Retrat Suri 010 

 



 
Salon Gold medal - Mohammad Ali Salim, USA, Coal Worker With Shovel 0702 

 

 
Salon Silver medal - EMIL BOZNAR, Slovenia, ON THE HEAD 

 



 
Salon Bronze medal - Desheng Wang, China, Pilgrim 

 

 
FIAP HM - Bjoern Olav Sagen, Norway, Victoria sitting on the black beach 

 



 
FIAP HM - Elena Turina, Netherlands, lemarion 

 

 
Salon HM - Annelie Henn, Germany, Etude 

 



 
Salon HM - BRIAN DOWDALL, England, LITTLE DUTCH GIRL 

 

 
Salon HM - Davy Van Gestel, Belgium, Onthestairs 

 



 
Salon HM - derwood pamphilon, England, Irida's Shadow 

 

 
Salon HM - EILEEN MURRAY, England, Effie 

 



 
Salon HM - Grzegorz Gut, Poland, Wiktoria 

 

 
Salon HM - Jos BARTHOLMé, Luxembourg, JASMIN AND SVITLANA 1 

 



 
Salon HM - Klaus Reibl, Germany, Childhood 

 

 
Salon HM - LES WIGGIN, England, THE CELLO PLAYER 

 



 
Salon HM - MARC DELECLUSE, France, VICTORIA A LA FENETRE 

 

 
Salon HM - Mark Stewart, Ireland, Alicia 

 



 
Salon HM - Michael Strapec, Ireland, Face to face 

 

 
Salon HM - Mihael Kacafura, Slovenia, Monday relaks 

 



 
Salon HM - Qitong Wang, China, The Long necked Woman 

 

 
Salon HM - Rowshan Akhter, USA, Female Brick Maker 8018 

 



 
Salon HM - Tsvetina Ivanova, Bulgaria, curves 

 

 
Salon HM - Zeka Slavisa StankovicΣ {ŜǊōƛŀΣ bŀ ǾǊŀǘƛƳŀ ǎǘŀǊŜ ƪǳŏŜ 

 



 
Salon HM - Zhong An Yu, China, Bombshell 
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Awards Theme D) Nature 
 

 
FIAP Gold medal - Annelie Henn, Germany, Beloved 

 



 
Salon Gold medal - Desheng Wang, China, still suffering from the shock 

 

 
Salon Silver medal - CHRIS MONCRIEFF, England, Buzzard Attacking Goshawk 

 



 
Salon Bronze medal - Istvan Kerekes, Hungary, Sensitive moment 

 

 
FIAP HM - Genevieve Grimaldi, France, Lynx 

 



 
FIAP HM - Kruno Schmidt, Germany, Bears play 

 

 
Salon HM - Adrian Moore, England, Dunnock calling 

 



 
Salon HM - ALEXANDRE VAJAIANU, France, DEGUSTATION 

 

 
Salon HM - DAVID WHEELER, England, Kingfisher Food Pass 

 



 
Salon HM - DOMINIQUE BOURDIN, France, King fisher 

 

 
Salon HM - Edo Iglic, Serbia, Falcon 1 

 



 
Salon HM - EMIL BOZNAR, Slovenia, AURORA OVER SENJA 

 

 
Salon HM - Joze Mrinic, Slovenia, MORNING JOGGING 

 



 
Salon HM - KHANG DUONG DUY, Vietnam, bat moi 

 

 
Salon HM - Kinga Gyenti-Kalvin, Hungary, Chest Kick 

 



 
Salon HM - Klaus Reibl, Germany, Blue 

 

 
Salon HM - Manfred Pillik, Austria, Vereint 

 


